il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 23 to February 25, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1182 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample
was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin

of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too
small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately
reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]1 Would you support or oppose giving K-12 teachers priority access to the coronavirus vaccine?

Response Topline Dem:
Strongly support 54
Somewhat support 30
Somewhat oppose 5
Strongly oppose 5
Don't know 6
Weighted N 1182

ocrat

66
25
3

3

4
466

Independent Repub

/ Third Party

lican

49 43
34 33
5 8

6 6

5 9
296 420

Female Male

56 51
29 32
5 6

2 7

8 4
627 555

Under
54 54
27 32

5 6
6 4
9 5
421 761

[2] Do you think K-12 teachers should or should not have priority access to the coronavirus vaccine?

Response

Yes, we should be prioritizing
teachers so they can safely
resume full-time in-person
teaching as soon as possible.

No, teachers should not receive
priority access. They do not need
to be vaccinated to safely reopen
schools full-time and we should
be getting vaccines to those with
health risks and the elderly.

Don't know

Weighted N

Inde-

A pendent Repub
Topl D t E le Mal
opline Democrat * .. .- .-~ Female Male

Party
77 89 72 67
16 7 21 23
7 4 6 9
1182 466 296 420

77 77
14 19
9 4
627 555

I am a parent but

am the parent

Black or Hispanic lam
o College  African i White not of school age - of school age
College 8 A . Latino/. children (18 and children (ages 4
merican Latino/a ot parent t0 18)
52 56 54 58 54 53 51 59
30 30 25 26 31 36 25 27
6 5 8 4 5 4 7 5
4 6 3 9 5 3 6 5
8 4 10 4 6 3 11 3
721 461 135 100 873 495 405 282
I::nat I am the
:ut not parent
Under No Black or Hispanic of lam sc:tf)ol
45 45+ Coll College Asian African or White school not
ollege American Latino/a age parent .age
children c(hlldre4n
ages
(18 and
older) Leh1S)
76 78 75 79 84 79 72 77 81 69 82
15 17 17 16 12 11 18 17 14 21 13
91 5 8 4 3 10 10 6 5 10 5
421 761 721 461 50 135 100 873 495 405 282

[31 When deciding when it's safe to fully reopen schools for in-person instruction, say whether or not you trust the following groups, institutions, or
political figures to make this choice. -- Teachers

Response Topline Democrat
Very trustworthy 34 45
Somewhat 40 40
trustworthy
Somewhat
untrustworthy 10 2
Very untrustworthy 5 3
Don't know 12 10
Weighted N 1173 462

Page 1/2 (t8Gdhr)

Inde-
pendent /
Third Party

27

37

17

11
295

Repub
lican

25

41

13

14
417

Female Male

37 30
39 41
10 10
3 7
1 13
619 554

Under
45 45
39 31
37 4
10 10
4 6
10 13
418 755

College Asian

o
College

32 36
39 40
11 8
5 5
12 11
714 460

32

53

50

Black or
African
American

38

37

18
135

Hispanic
or
Latino/a

36

31

10
97

White

33

41

10

12
868

I am a parent but

not of school age

children (18 and
older)

31

43

11
489

lam
not
parent

33

37

12

4
14
405

Iam the
parent of
school age
children
(ages 4 to
18)

40

37

10
279



[4] When deciding when it's safe to fully reopen schools for in-person instruction, say whether or not you trust the following groups, institutions, or
political figures to make this choice. -- Teachers' unions

I am the
(it Repub Under o B ol =Eanic In?aToafg:P:z:f:u: UETm stil;)eur:t:fe
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ i P Female Male 45 45+ coll College Asian African or White hild 18 gcl not hild 8
Third Party ican oflege American Latino/a cnt ::el:;e(r) an parent (;gles;e?u
18)
Very trustworthy 17 28 13 8 18 16 22 14 17 18 18 22 26 16 14 16 23
somewhat 29 43 20 21 31 27 32 28 30 28 33 32 30 29 29 29 31
trustworthy
Somewhat
16 8 20 22 14 18 14 17 16 16 19 13 15 16 17 18 11
untrustworthy
Very untrustworthy 16 4 22 26 1M 21 10 19 13 21 0 3 8 19 20 11 16
Don't know 21 18 24 24 25| 17| 22| 21 24 17 29 29 21 20 20 26 19
Weighted N 1178 466 293 419 626 551 417 761 721 457 50 135 100 869 495 402 281

[51 When deciding when it's safe to fully reopen schools for in-person instruction, say whether or not you trust the following groups, institutions, or
political figures to make this choice. -- The Biden administration

Iam the
[GEL Repub Under No ClEdser  GIEENE IniToaf g:f:i:f:uet JCl SZ:I:or:taOfe
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ i P Female Male 45 45+ Coll College Asian African or White hild 18 gd not hild 8
Third Party ican ollege American Latino/a cnt ::el:i‘e(r) an parent (;gles;e:o
18)
Very trustworthy 24 48 16 2 22| 25| 25| 23 22 26 17 33 31 22 20 23 30
somewhat 23 34 26 10 24 23 24 23 22 26 42 37 19 21 24 26 18
trustworthy
Somewhat
14 5 14 23 15 13 10 16 13 14 12 4 2 16 15 11 15
untrustworthy
Very untrustworthy 26 2 23 53 25 27 23 27 27 23 11 4 32 29 28 24 23
Don't know 14 11 21 11 15| 12| 17| 12 15 11 19 21 16 12 12 15 14
Weighted N 1177 464 294 420 623 554 421 757 719 458 50 135 100 869 494 402 281
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