ш Data for **progress**

From February 23 to February 25, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1182 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party		Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	l am a parent but not of school age children (18 and older)	l am not parent	I am the parent of school age children (ages 4 to 18)
Strongly support	54	66	49	43	56	51	54	54	52	56	54	58	54	53	51	59
Somewhat support	30	25	34	33	29	32	27	32	30	30	25	26	31	36	25	27
Somewhat oppose	5	3	5	8	5	6	5	6	6	5	8	4	5	4	7	5
Strongly oppose	5	3	6	6	2	7	6	4	4	6	3	9	5	3	6	5
Don't know	6	4	5	9	8	4	9	5	8	4	10	4	6	3	11	3
Weighted N	1182	466	296	420	627	555	421	761	721	461	135	100	873	495	405	282

[1] Would you support or oppose giving K-12 teachers priority access to the coronavirus vaccine?

[2] Do you think K-12 teachers should or should not have priority access to the coronavirus vaccine?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	l am a parent but not of school age children (18 and older)	l am not parent	l am the parent of school age children (ages 4 to 18)
Yes, we should be prioritizing teachers so they can safely resume full-time in-person teaching as soon as possible.	77	89	72	67	77	77	76	78	75	79	84	79	72	77	81	69	82
No, teachers should not receive priority access. They do not need to be vaccinated to safely reopen schools full-time and we should be getting vaccines to those with health risks and the elderly.	16	7	21	23	14	19	15	17	17	16	12	11	18	17	14	21	13
Don't know	7	4	6	9	9	4	9	5	8	4	3	10	10	6	5	10	5
Weighted N	1182	466	296	420	627	555	421	761	721	461	50	135	100	873	495	405	282

[3] When deciding when it's safe to fully reopen schools for in-person instruction, say whether or not you trust the following groups, institutions, or political figures to make this choice. -- Teachers

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	l am a parent but not of school age children (18 and older)	l am not parent	l am the parent of school age children (ages 4 to 18)
Very trustworthy	34	45	27	25	37	30	39	31	32	36	32	38	36	33	31	33	40
Somewhat trustworthy	40	40	37	41	39	41	37	41	39	40	53	37	31	41	43	37	37
Somewhat untrustworthy	10	2	17	13	10	10	10	10	11	8	4	5	18	10	9	12	9
Very untrustworthy	5	3	7	6	3	7	4	6	5	5	0	2	4	5	5	4	5
Don't know	12	10	11	14	11	13	10	13	12	11	11	18	10	12	11	14	10
Weighted N	1173	462	295	417	619	554	418	755	714	460	50	135	97	868	489	405	279

[4] When deciding when it's safe to fully reopen schools for in-person instruction, say whether or not you trust the following groups, institutions, or political figures to make this choice. -- Teachers' unions

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	l am a parent but not of school age children (18 and older)	l am not parent	l am the parent of school age children (ages 4 to 18)
Very trustworthy	17	28	13	8	18	16	22	14	17	18	18	22	26	16	14	16	23
Somewhat trustworthy	29	43	20	21	31	27	32	28	30	28	33	32	30	29	29	29	31
Somewhat untrustworthy	16	8	20	22	14	18	14	17	16	16	19	13	15	16	17	18	11
Very untrustworthy	16	4	22	26	11	21	10	19	13	21	0	3	8	19	20	11	16
Don't know	21	18	24	24	25	17	22	21	24	17	29	29	21	20	20	26	19
Weighted N	1178	466	293	419	626	551	417	761	721	457	50	135	100	869	495	402	281

[5] When deciding when it's safe to fully reopen schools for in-person instruction, say whether or not you trust the following groups, institutions, or political figures to make this choice. -- The Biden administration

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	l am a parent but not of school age children (18 and older)	l am not parent	l am the parent of school age children (ages 4 to 18)
Very trustworthy	24	48	16	2	22	25	25	23	22	26	17	33	31	22	20	23	30
Somewhat trustworthy	23	34	26	10	24	23	24	23	22	26	42	37	19	21	24	26	18
Somewhat untrustworthy	14	5	14	23	15	13	10	16	13	14	12	4	2	16	15	11	15
Very untrustworthy	26	2	23	53	25	27	23	27	27	23	11	4	32	29	28	24	23
Don't know	14	11	21	11	15	12	17	12	15	11	19	21	16	12	12	15	14
Weighted N	1177	464	294	420	623	554	421	757	719	458	50	135	100	869	494	402	281